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Board of Directors 

 
  
Chairman - John G. Rocovich, Jr., Esq. 
5264 Falcon Ridge Rd. | Roanoke, VA  24018-8623 
Phone: 540.774.8800 
E-mail: mlane@mossandrocovich.com                                                            
jrocovich@mossandrocovich.com                                                     
Duration on board: 25 years 

Vice Chairman - Robert Bennett 
4235 Electric Road, Ste. 100 | Roanoke, VA  24018 
Phone: 540.776.5353 / Cell: 540.354.5454 
E-mail: rgbennett@grandhomefurnishings.com                                 
Duration on board: 14 years 

Treasurer - Steve Bowery, Principal, Portfolio Manager 
Wilbanks, Smith, and Thomas Asset Management, LLC 
Cell: 540.353.8021 
E-mail: steve.bowery@wstam.com                                                    
Duration on board: 17 years 

Secretary - Roy E. Bucher, Jr., Chair/Pres/Treas-Trustpoint 
16 East Church Ave. | Roanoke, VA  24011 
Office: 540.982.0200 | Direct: 540.855.5159 
Cell: 540.309.5026 | E-mail: rbucher@trustpointins.com                   
Duration on Board: 20 years 

Arnie W. Adkins, Regional VP-Wells Fargo 
P.O. Box 13327 | Roanoke, VA 24033-3327 
Phone: 540.853.7319 | Cell: 540.798.7284 
E-mail: arnie.adkins@wellsfargo.com                                                
Duration on board: 5 years 

Andy Agee, SVP-American National Bank & Trust Co. 
300 Ogden Rd. | Roanoke, VA 24018 
Phone: 540.795.3903 | Cell: 540.589.4477 
E-mail: ageea@amnb.com                                                                    
Duration on board: 8 years 

Don Halliwill, MBA, Exec. VP/CFO-Carilion Clinic 
4136 Beech Cove Tr. | Vinton, VA 24179 
Phone: 540.981.7400 | E-mail: dbhalliwill@carilionclinic.org 
Duration on board: 11 years 
 
Joseph M. Hoff, President/CEO-Friendship Health & Living 
367 Hershberger Rd., NW | Roanoke, VA 24012 
Phone: 540.265.2035 | E-mail: jhoff@friendship.us 
Duration on board: 6 years 
 
Larry Jackson, Dir. External Affairs - Appalachian Power 
P.O. Box 2021 | Roanoke, VA 24022-2121 
Phone: 434.401.2060 | E-mail: lejackson@aep.com                                             
Duration on board: 5 years 
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Helen Lyman, Retired                                                                             
East Banc,In | Washington, DC                                                                                          
Phone: 703.774.| E-mail: houseonmain22@gmail.com                                
Duration on board: Less than 1 year  

Jeff Lewis, Mkt. Senior VP – The Branch Group                                        
442 Rutherford Ave NE, | Roanoke, VA 24016 SE                                     
Phone: Cell: 434.326.7206                                                                                          
E-mail: jeffrey.lewis@branchgroup.com                                                         
Duration on board: less than a year 

Jim Lull 
10 Franklin Rd. SE  | Suite 100  | Roanoke, VA 24011 
Phone: 540.982.3093  | Cell: 804.432.5333 
E-mail: jim.lull@suntrust.com                                                                    
Duration on board: 4 years 

Tara Marciniak, President & General Manager—Center in the Square     
20 Church Ave. S.E. |  Roanoke, VA 24011                                                            
Phone: 540.342.5733                                                                                          
Email: tmarciniak@centerinthesquar.org                                                                 
Duration on the board: less than a year 

Keith McKenna, Senior Vice President, Market President—Virginia 
West/ Truist Bank                                                                                            
Phone: 804.782.5225   | Cell: 703.963.1767 
Email: Keith.McKenna@Truist.com                                                            
Duration on the board: less than a year 

Josh Nelson - President/CFO of Pro Virginias  
326 Albemarle Ave., SE | Roanoke, VA 24013 
Cell: 540.314.9246 | E-mail: jnelson@provirginias.com                            
Duration on board: 6 years 

W. Todd Ross, Area Executive - Pinnacle Bank 
5257 Dresden Ln.  | Roanoke, VA 24012 
Phone: 540.293.0842 
E-mail: Todd.Ross@pnfp.com                                                                              
Duration on board: 4 years 

Jim Sears, Ed. D 
1405 Avalon Circle | Salem, VA 24153 
Phone: 540.798.8982 
E-mail: jsears@centerinthesquare.org                                                        
Duration on board: less than a year 

Diane Speaks, Entrepreneur - She’s International Boutique 
108 Market St SE  | Roanoke, VA 24011 
Phone: 540.985.4885 
E-mail: shesinternationalboutique@gmail.com                                                      
Duration on board: 4 years 

Daniel C. Summerlin III, Principal/President-
Woods Rogers Vandeventer Black 
10 S. Jefferson St., #1400 | Roanoke, VA 24011 
Phone: 540.983.7546 | E-mail: summerlin@woodsrogers.com                             
Duration on board: 5 years 
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Darryl Thompson, Virginia Fire Museum                                                   
Cell: 540.915.0502                                                                                      
E-mail: Darryl@wefix.fun                                                                     
Duration on the board: Less than 1 year 

David Thornhill, President-Integrated Textiles 
27 Hawthorn Rd. | Salem, VA 24153 
Cell: 540.797.2505 | E-mail: David.thornhill@intextile.com                                   
Duration on board: 6 years 

Stacie R. Vest, Director-Retention Strategy Cox Corporate 
P.O. Box 13726 | Roanoke, VA 24036 
Cell: 540.588.9716 | E-mail: Stacie.vest@cox.com 
Duration on Board: 2 year 
 

Barry E. Wirt, Jr., President-Premier Life Strategies 
PO Box 8506 | Roanoke VA 24014 
Office: 540.929.1428 | Cell: 540.467.1284 
E-mail: barry@plstrategies.com                                                                            
Duration on board: 7 years 

Ex Officio Directors 
David Allen – President 
Mill Mountain Theatre 
Phone: 540.769.8570 
E-mail: David.allen@pnfp.com 
  
Kristin Hunt – President 
The Square Society 
Phone: 540.588.1981 
E-mail: khunt@rcps.us 

Brett Jones – President 
Roanoke Ballet Theatre, Inc. 
Phone: 540.375.4622 
E-mail: bjones@cvisairstarters.com 

Chris Venable – President 
Historical Society of Western Virginia 
Phone: 540.761.1307 
E-mail: spectrumpc.com 

Sander Leivy, MD – Chairman of the Board 
Science Museum of Western Virginia 
Phone: 540.797.4074 
E-mail: sleivy@cox.net 

Charles A. Price, Jr. – President 
Harrison Museum of African American Culture 
Phone: 434.238.8103 
E-mail: price@roanokeva.net 

Dan Summerlin III – President 
Opera Roanoke 
Phone: 540.983.7546 
E-mail: summerlin@woodsrogers.com 
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Directors Emeriti 
Abney S. Boxley III, President/CEO - Boxley Materials Co. 
20 Kirk Ave., Roanoke, VA 24011 
Phone: 540.777.7601 | E-mail: aboxley@boxley.com 
  
Adrienne G. Bullington 
4920 Woodmar Dr. | Roanoke, VA  24018 
Phone: 540.989.9501 
  
R. Daniel Carson, Jr., VP-Appalachian Power Co. 
P. O. Box 2021 | Roanoke, VA  24022 
Phone: 540.985.2900 | E-mail: rdcarson@aep.com 

George B. Cartledge, Jr.-Grand Home Furnishings 
4235 Electric Rd. | Roanoke, VA 24018-8429 
Phone: 540.776.5352  
E-mail: gcartledgejr@grandhomefurnishings.com 
  
Dorothy S. Clifton 
4235 Chesterton St. | Roanoke, VA  24018 
Phone: 540.774.8782 | E-mail: dotsyc@cox.net 

Glen C. Combs 
3627 Dogwood Ln. | Roanoke, VA  24015-4518 
Phone:  540.344.4019 | E-mail: gccombs@cox.net 
 
T. Joe Crawford 
6361 Spring Run Dr. | Roanoke, VA 24018 
Phone: 540.815.8245 | E-mail: tjcrawford5847@gmail.com                             
Duration on board: 20 years 

Warner Dalhouse 
460 Tranquility Rd. | Moneta, VA  24121 
Phone: 540.721.5233  | Cell: 540-520-5644 
  
H. Lawrence Davidson-Davidsons 
412 S. Jefferson St. | Roanoke, VA 24011-2088 
Phone: 540.343.2441 | E-mail: ldavidson@fineclothiers.com 
  
Susan Waldrop Donckers, R.N., Ed.D, F.N.P. 
1830 Greenbrier Cir. | Blacksburg, VA  24060 
Phone: 540.552.2317 | E-mail: sandjdonckers@msn.com 

Lucy R. Ellett 
3752 Brandon Ave. | Roanoke, VA  24018 
Phone: 540.343.7480 | E-mail: lucyellett@cox.net 

Elinor H. Essig 
13 Bow Circle, PMB 203 | Hilton Head Island, SC  29928 
E-mail: ehessig@ronile.com 
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Pearl Fu, Executive Director-Local Colors Founder 
Phone: 540.580-0341 | E-mail: pearlfu3@gmail.com 
  
David R. Goode, Retired Chair/Pres/CEO-Norfolk Southern 
Phone:  757.629.2613 | E-mail: david.goode@cox.net 

Edwin C. Hall, Chairman-Hall Associates 
213 S. Jefferson St., Ste. 1007 | Roanoke, VA  24011 
Phone: 540. 982.0011 | E-mail: ehall@hallassociatesinc.com 

Robert C. Lawson, Jr. 
2705 Longview Ave. | Roanoke, VA  24014 
Phone:  540.314.6730 | E-mail:  rcl13@aol.com 

Laurence M. Levy, Senior Credit Officer-Wells Fargo Bank 
10 S. Jefferson St. 8th Fl. | Roanoke, VA  24011 
Phone: 540.853.7314 | Cell: 540.797.5050 
E-mail:  laurence.levy@wellsfargo.com 

George W. Logan 
Phone: 540.344-9230 | E-mail: gwl@gwlogan.com 

Charles I. Lunsford, II 
Phone: 540.297.6200 | E-mail: cllunsford@aol.com 

Jeff Merritt, Market Vice President, Roanoke Cox Communica-
tions 
5400 Fallowater Lane | Roanoke, VA  24018 
Phone: 757.544,8287 | E-mail: jeff.merritt@cox.com 
  
Betty Carr Muse 
P. O. Box 8535 | Roanoke, VA  24014 
Phone: 540.989.3722 | E-mail: ahara@cox.net 

Raymond D. Smoot, Jr. 
Phone:  540.231.5751 | E-mail:  smootr@vt.edu 

Jenny Taubman 
2818 Avenham Ave. | Roanoke, VA 24014 
Phone: 342.7435 | E-mail: godinijt@yahoo.com 
  
Thomas C. Tillar, Jr., VP for Alumni Relations VT 
3010 Stradford Ln. | Blacksburg, VA  24060 
Phone: 540.231.6285 | E-mail: ttillar@vt.edu 
  
Jimmy L. Wade, Former President-Advance Auto Parts 
204 S. Jefferson St., Unit 7 | Roanoke, VA 24011 
Phone: 520-5715 | E-mail: vtjim.wade@gmail.com 
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Directors Emeriti ~ Deceased 
George B. Cartledge, Sr. 
H. Clarke Curtis 
Sigmund E. Davidson 
John P. Fishwick 
Lucian Y. Grove 
William B. Hopkins, Sr., Esq. 
Barbara B. Lemon 
Edward G. Murphy, M.D. 
Bittle W. Porterfield, III 
Donald G. Smith 
Charles W. Steger, Ph.D. 
Michael E. Warner 
 
 
 
Board of Directors, Ex Officio Directors & the following are included 
in Board Meetings: 
  
  
Tara Marciniak - President & General Manager 
tmarciniak@centerinthesquare.org 

 
April Corbett – Director of Operations and Outreach 
acorbett@centerinthesquare.org 

  
Amy Wilson – Controller 
awilson@centerinthesquare.org 

  
Aimee Simmons – Director Roanoke STARCADE 
asimmons@roanokestarcade.org 

  
Felicia Branham – Executive Director Kids Square 
fbranham@kidssquare.org 

  
Nic Schell – Executive Director – Roanoke Pinball Museum 
nschell@roanokepinball.org 

  
JD Sutphin – Owner Big Lick Entertainment 
www.biglickentertainment.com 
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